(1) “Limited contracting small business enterprise” means a certified small business, as defined in Section 14837, that has
received fewer than five public contracts from the department in the previous two years or has received public contracts from the
department totaling less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in the previous two years.

(2) ”New small business enterprise” means a certified small business, as defined in Section 14837, that has not received a public
contract from the department in the previous two years.

(Added by Stats. 2017, Ch. 95, Sec.